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How to Obtain More Information

For more information about this Codebook or other services and data available from
the New Brunswick Institute for Research, Data and Training (NB-IRDT), contact us in any
of the following ways:

e Visit our website at: www.unb.ca/nbirdt
e email us at nb-irdt@unb.ca
e callus at 506-447-3363 Monday to Friday, 8:30am to 4:30pm
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About this Codebook

This reference guide is intended for users of the Report Card Data held on the NB-IRDT
secure platform. This codebook provides an overview of the data, as well as important
technical information. It contains academic information on students from Kindergarten
to Grade 12 in the Anglophone Sector in New Brunswick.

This data product is provided ‘as is,” and NB-IRDT makes no warranty, either express or
implied, including but not limited to warranties of merchantability and fitness for a
particular purpose. In no event will NB-IRDT be liable for any direct, special, indirect,
consequential or other damages, however caused.
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Overview

Report Card Data provides academic information on students enrolled in public
schools in New Brunswick between the 2016/17 and 2021/22 academic years. The
database includes academic information such as course name and description, grade
level, academic year, report card mark, and term, as well as whether a course was
modified or individualized for a student.

Sample Universe

Report Card Data captures students who attended public school(s) (elementary,
middle, and/or high school) in New Brunswick during the 2016/17 - 2021/22 academic
years. Records are generated per student and academic year and are derived directly
from the Department of Education and Early Childhood Development (EECD).

Date Range
2016/2017-2021/2022 (Academic Years)

Data Source
Department of Education and Early Childhood Development (EECD)

How to Cite this Codebook

New Brunswick Institute for Research, Data and Training. (2023). Report Card Data
(Anglophone Sector) EDO2a Codebook for Years 2016/17-2021/22. Fredericton, NB: New
Brunswick Institute for Research, Data and Training.

Acknowledgements

Report Card Data is used with the permission of the Government of New Brunswick,
Department of Education and Early Childhood Development.
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About this Product

Purpose of the Product

The purpose of the Report Card Data (Anglophone Sector) codebook is to provide
information on the linkable administrative data on New Brunswick public school
students held at the New Brunswick Institute for Research, Data and Training (NB-IRDT).
This data is accessible to researchers and is particularly relevant for education research.

Content
The Report Card Data database contains two tables (data sets):

1) Elementary School and Middle School
2) High School

Using with Other Products

PD0074 - Student Demographics (Student Level Data) — The Student Demographics
(Student Level Data) Database contains basic demographic information on students
enrolled in public schools in New Brunswick, such as gender and community of
residence, as well as academic information, including school name, grade level,
program of study, and year of enrolment. Linking Student Demographics with Report
Card Data may provide insights into academic performance disaggregated by
demographic characteristics.
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Record Layouts and Data Descriptions

Overview
The Report Card Data EDO2a database contains two tables (data sets):

# Name Unit of Observation Variables
Individual’s report card mark and
1 Elementary and Middle School course plan for each course inan 17
academic term
Individual’s report card mark and
2 High School course plan for each course inan 11
academic term
Elementary and Middle School
# Name Label Type
1 SCRAM_ID Unigue numeric identifier for the student N
2 CourseName Course Name C
3 CourseCode Course Code C
4 CourseDescription Course Description C
5 Gradelevel Grade Level C
6 Homeroom Homeroom C
7 SchoolNumber School Number C
8 SchoolName School Name C
9 ReportCardMark Report Card Mark C
10 ReportCardTerm Report Card Term C
11 SchoolYear School Year C
12 HasindPlan Has IND Plan C
13 HasModPlan Has MOD Plan C
14 HasSEP Has SEP C
15 PostalCode Postal Code C
16 DistrictAcronym District Acronym C
17 StudentCode Student Code C

*Note: The type 'N’ refers to numeric values while ‘C’ refers to both alphabetic and numeric characters.

SCRAM_ID
Unigue numeric identifier for the student

Updated March 2023
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CourseName
Course Name
(refer to complete list of course names corresponding to course codes below)

CourseCode
Course Code

CourseCode CourseName
DEMLD9990 Cross-Curr Learn Block
DEMLE9990 Exploration Time
DFMLD9990 FI Cross-Curr Learn Block
DFMLE9990 FI Exploration Time
EELAABOO9 Eng Lang Arts Lit Text 9
EELAABO10 Eng Lang Arts Lit Text 10
EELAAB112 Eng Lang Arfs Lit Text 112
EELAACO009 Eng Lang Arts Info Text 9
EELAAC112 Eng Lang Arts Info Text 112
EELAB0O00O English Language Arts K
EELABOO10 English Language Arts 1
EELAB0020 English Language Arts 2
EELAB0O030 English Language Arts 3
EELAB0040 English Language Arts 4
EELAB0050 English Language Arts 5
EELAB0060 English Language Arts 6
EELAB0070 English Language Arts 7
EELAB008O English Language Arts 8
EELAB0090 English Language Arts 9
EELAB1120 English Language Arts 112
EELAB1130 English Language Arts 113
EELAB1220 English Language Arts 122
EELAB1230 English Language Arts 123
FEARBOOOO Art K

FEARBOO10 Art 1

FEARB0020 Art 2

FEARBOO30 Art 3

FEARB0040 Art 4

FEARBOO50 Art 5

FEARB0060 Art 6

FEARBOO70 Art 7

FEARBOO8O Art 8

FEMUCO0090 Music (90h) 9

FEMUDOO000 Music K
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FEMUDOO10
FEMUD0020
FEMUDO030
FEMUDO0040
FEMUDO050
FEMUDO0040
FEMUDO0070
FEMUDO0080
FEVIC0090
FFARBOO10
FFARB0020
FFARBO030
FFARB0040
FFARBOO50
FFARB0060
FFARBOO70
FFARBOO08O
FFMUDOO10
FFMUD0020
FFMUDO030
FFMUDO0040
FFMUDO050
FFMUDO0040
FFMUDO070
FFMUDO0080
HESSAO0030
HESSA0040
HESSA0050
HESSA0060
HESSA0070
HESSA0080
HESSA0090
HESSB000O
HESSBOO10
HESSB0020
HFSSA0030
HFSSA0040
HFSSA0050
HFSSA0060
HFSSA0070
HFSSA0080
HFSSBOO10

Music 1

Music 2

Music 3

Music 4

Music 5

Music 6

Music 7

Music 8

Visual Arts (?0h) 9
FI Art 1

FI Art 2

FI Art 3

FI Art 4

FI Art 5

FI Art 6

FI Art 7

FI Art 8

FI Music 1

FI Music 2

FI Music 3

FI Music 4

FI Music 5

FI Music 6

FI Music 7

FI Music 8

Social Studies 3
Social Studies 4
Social Studies 5
Social Studies 6
Social Studies 7
Social Studies 8
Social Studies 9
You and Your World K
You and Your World 1
You and Your World 2
FI Social Studies 3
FI Social Studies 4
FI Social Studies 5
FI Social Studies 6
FI Social Studies 7
FI Social Studies 8
FIl You and Your World 1
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HFSSB0020
IETEA0060
IETEA0070
IETEA0080
IFTEA0060
IFTEA0070
IFTEA0080
MEFMAO0000
MEFMAO0010
MEFMAO0020
MEFMAO0030
MEFMAO0040
MEFMAO0050
MEFMAO0060
MEFMAO0070
MEFMAO0080
MEFMAO0090
MEFMJO0100
MEFMMO0100
MEPCA1100
MEPCB1200
MEPCC1200
MEPCD1200
MFFMAO0010
MFFMAO0020
MFFMAO0030
MFFMAO0040
MFFMAO0050
MFFMAO0060
MFFMAO0070
MFFMAO0080
MFFMAO0090
MFFMJO100
NGHRA1308
OLWAA1400
OLWAC1400
PEHEOO0060
PEHEO0070
PEHEOO0080
PEPEAO0OOO
PEPEA0O10
PEPEA0020

Fl You and Your World 2
Technology 6
Technology 7
Technology 8

FI Technology 6

FI Technology 7

FI Technology 8
Mathematics K
Mathematics 1
Mathematics 2
Mathematics 3
Mathematics 4
Mathematics 5
Mathematics 6
Mathematics 7
Mathematics 8
Mathematics 9

Geo Measure & Fin 10
Num Rel & Funct 10
Pre-Calculus 110
Pre-Calculus A 120
Pre-Calculus B 120
Calculus 120

FI Mathematics 1

FI Mathematics 2

FI Mathematics 3

FI Mathematics 4

FI Mathematics 5

FI Mathematics 6

FI Mathematics 7

FI Mathematics 8

FI Mathematics 9

FI Geo Meas & Fin 10
Homeroom

Al.1 MiZkmaw Essen
Al.1 Wolastogey Essen
Personal Wellness 6
Personal Wellness 7
Personal Wellness 8
Physical Education K
Physical Education 1
Physical Education 2
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Page 11 of 55



JJUNB

UNIVERSITY OF NEW BRUNSWICK

o2

NB-IRDT

New Brunswick Institute for
Research, Data and Training

ED02a Codebook

PEPEA0030
PEPEA0040
PEPEA0050
PEPEA0060
PEPEA0070
PEPEA00O80O
PEPEEO090
PEPEKO030
PEPEK0040
PEPEK0050
PFHEO0060
PFHEO0070
PFHEO0080
PFPEAOO10
PFPEA0020
PFPEA0030
PFPEA0040
PFPEA0050
PFPEA0060
PFPEA0070
PFPEA0080
PFPEK0030
PFPEK0040
PFPEK0050
SEBIA1120
SEBIA1220
SECHA1120
SEEND1200
SEGEA0030
SEGEA0040
SEGEA0050
SEGEA0060
SEGEA0070
SEGEA0080
SEGEA0090
SEGEA0100
SEPHA1220
SFGEAO0030
SFGEA0040
SFGEAO0050
SFGEA0060
SFGEA0070

Physical Education 3
Physical Education 4
Physical Education 5
Physical Education 6
Physical Education 7
Physical Education 8
Health & PE (90h) 9
Personal Wellness 3
Personal Wellness 4
Personal Wellness 5

FI Personal Wellness 6
FI Personal Wellness 7
FI Personal Wellness 8
FI Physical Education 1
FI Physical Education 2
FI Physical Education 3
FI Physical Education 4
FI Physical Educ 5

FI Physical Education 6
FI Physical Education 7
FI Physical Education 8
FI Personal Wellness 3
FI Personal Wellness 4
FI Personal Wellness 5
Biology 112

Biology 122

Chemistry 112

Intro Env Sc 120
Science 3

Science 4

Science 5

Science 6

Science 7

Science 8

Science 9

Science 10

Physics 122

FI Science 3

FI Science 4

FI Science 5

FI Science 6

FI Science 7
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SFGEA0080 FI Science 8

SLIFA0050 Intensive French 5

SLIFBO040 Int French (Com) 4

SLLAAO0060 FILA 6 (Gr 3 Entry)

SLLAA0070 FILA 7 (Gr 3 Entry)

SLLAA0080 FILA 8 (Gr 3 Entry)

SLLAB0060 FILA 6 (Gr 6 Entry)

SLLAB0070 FILA 7 (Gr 6 Entry)

SLLAB008O FILA 8 (Gr 6 Entry)

SLLACO0010 FI Language Arts 1

SLLAC0020 FI Language Arts 2

SLLACO0030 FI Language Arts 3

SLLAC0040 FI Language Arts 4

SLLACO0050 FI Language Arts 5

SLLAC0060 FI Language Arts 6

SLLACO0070 FI Language Arts 7

SLLAC0080 FI Language Arts 8

SLPIA0040 Pre-IF/FLORA 4

SLPIBO030 Pre-Intensive/FLORA (Comb.) 3
SLPOAO0060 Post-Intensive French 6
SLPOAO0070 Post-Intensive French 7
SLPOAO0080 Post-Intensive French 8
SLPOAO100 Post-Intensive French 10
SLPOA1100 Post Int French 110

TECAL0090 Pers Dev & Crr PIn 9

TECALO090 Personal Dev. & Career Planni
PR100 Francais maternelle

PR101 Francais Tre année

PR102 Francais 2e année

PR103 Francais 3e année

PR104 Francais 4e année

PR105 Francais 5e année

PR106 Francais 6e année

PR107 Francais 7e année

PR108 Francais 8e année

PR203A Anglais langue seconde voie A
PR203B Anglais langue seconde voie B
PR204A Anglais langue seconde voie A
PR204B Anglais langue seconde voie B
PR205A Anglais langue seconde voie A
PR205B Anglais langue seconde voie B
PR206A Anglais langue seconde voie A
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PR206B
PR207A
PR207B
PR208A
PR208B
PR255
PR256
PR300
PR301
PR302
PR303
PR304
PR305
PR306
PR307
PR308
PR400
PR401
PR402
PR403
PR404
PR405
PR406
PR407
PR408
PR500
PR501
PR502
PR503
PR504
PR505
PR506
PR507
PR508
PR701
PR702
PR703
PR704
PR705
PR706
PR707
PR708

Anglais langue seconde voie B
Anglais langue seconde voie A
Anglais langue seconde voie B
Anglais langue seconde voie A
Anglais langue seconde voie B
Anglais intensif 5e année
Anglais intensif 6e année
Mathématiques maternelle
Mathématiques 1re année
Mathématiques 2e année
Mathématiques 3e année
Mathématiques 4e année
Mathématiques 5e année
Mathématiques ée année
Mathématiques 7e année
Mathématiques 8e année
Sciences humaines maternelle
Sciences humaines 1re année
Sciences humaines 2e année
Sciences humaines 3e année
Sciences humaines 4e année
Sciences humaines 5e année
Sciences humaines 6e année
Sciences humaines 7e année
Sciences humaines 8e année
Sciences et technologies mate
Sciences et technologies 1re
Sciences et technologies 2e a
Sciences et technologies 3e a
Sciences et technologies 4e a
Sciences et technologies 5e a
Sciences et technologies ée a
Sciences et technologies 7e a
Sciences et technologies 8e a
Formation personnelle et soci
Formation personnelle et soci
Formation personnelle et soci
Formation personnelle et soci
Formation personnelle et soci
Formation personnelle et soci
Formation personnelle et soci
Formation personnelle et soci
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PR710 Premiers pas a la maternelle
PR710A Développement physique matern
PR710B Education physique maternelle
PR711 Education physique Tre année
PR712 Education physique 2e année
PR713 Education physique 3e année
PR714 Education physique 4e année
PR715 Education physique 5e année
PR7164 Education physique ée année
PR717 Education physique 7e année
PR718 Education physique 8e année
PR910 Arts visuels maternelle

PR911 Arts visuels Tre année

PR912 Arts visuels 2e année

PR913 Arts visuels 3e année

PR914 Arts visuels 4e année

PR915 Arts visuels 5e année

PR916 Arts visuels 6e année

PR917 Arts visuels 7e année

PR918 Arts visuels 8e année

PR920 Musique maternelle

PR921 Musique Tre année

PR922 Musigue 2e année

PR923 Musique 3e année

PR924 Musigue 4e année

PR925 Musique 5e année

PR926 Musigue 6e année

PR927 Musique 7e année

PR928 Musigue 8e année

Course Description
Course Description

Gradelevel
Grade Level

Homeroom
Homeroom

SchoolNumber
School Number
(refer to complete list of school numbers corresponding to schools below)
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SchoolName
School Name
(name of school corresponding to each school number)

School Number School Name

0101 Ecole Mgr-Martin

0109 Ecole Marie-Gaétane

0118 Polyvalente A.-J.-Savoie

0503 Ecole Léandre-LeGresley

0504 Ecole Ola-Léger

0513 Ecole L'Escale-des-Jeunes

0540 Ecole Marguerite-Bourgeoys

0541 Ecole Terre des Jeunes

0604 Ecole Soeur-Saint-Alexandre

0609 Ecole La-Riviére

0625 Ecole L'Etincelle

0627 Ecole L’Envolée

0702 Ecole La Reléve-de-Saint-Isidore
0714 Ecole La Passerelle

0719 Ecole La Ruche

0720 Ecole Le Tremplin

0725 Ecole La Source

0752 Ecole René-Chouinard

0761 Centre scolaire communautaire La fontaine
0762 Ecole La Villa des Amis

0802 Tabusintac Community School

0812 Harkins Middle School*

0825 North & South Esk Regional High School
0839 Millerton Elementary & Junior High School
0843 Blackville School

0854 Croft Elementary School*

0858 Gretna Green School

0859 North & South Esk Elementary School
0860 Max Aitken Academy

0901 Doaktown Elementary School

0905 Upper Miramichi Elementary School
0906 Stanley Consolidated School

0910 Central New Brunswick Academy
1004 lan Baillie Primary School*

1013 Miramichi Rural School

1014 Napan Elementary School

1017 Nelson Rural School
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1018
1025
1026
1202
1206
1213
1215
1227
1228
1315
1317
1334
1335
1340
1348
1349
1350
1356
1357
1358
1359
1361
1362
1363
1364
1401
1402
1416
1417
1503
1504
1505
1514
1519
1528
1541
1547
1549
1550
1551
1553
1559

St. Andrews Elementary School*
Dr. Losier Middle School

King Street Elementary School
Ecole Dr-Marguerite-Michaud
Ecole Blanche-Bourgeois
Ecole Notre-Dame

Ecole Calixte-F.-Savoie

Ecole Camille-Vautour

Ecole Mont Carmel

Ecole Mgr-Francois-Bourgeois
Ecole Pére-Edgar-T.-LeBlanc
Ecole Champlain

Ecole Sainte-Thérése

Ecole Abbey-Landry

Ecole Amirault

Ecole Sainte-Bernadette
Ecole Saint-Henri

Ecole Donat-Robichaud
Ecole Anna-Malenfant

Ecole Grande-Digue

Ecole Le Mascaret

Ecole Carrefour de I'Acadie
Ecole Le Sommet

Ecole Le Marais

Ecole Antonine-Maillet
Dorchester Consolidated School
Marshview Middle School
Port Elgin Regional School
Salem Elementary School
Beaverbrook School
Bessborough School
Birchmount School

Forest Glen School

Hillcrest School
Magnetic Hill School
Mountain View School
Queen Elizabeth School
Riverview Middle School
Frank L. Bowser School

West Riverview School
Shediac Cape School

Sunny Brae Middle School

Updated March 2023

Page 17 of 55



JJUNB

UNIVERSITY OF NEW BRUNSWICK

NB-IRDT

New Brunswick Institute for
Research, Data and Training

ED02a Codebook

1567
1571
1572
1573
1574
1576
1577
1578
1579
1602
1604
1607
1610
1610
1702
1703
1704
1801
1811
1817
1819
1820
1921
1925
1927
1929
1930
1931
1932
1938
1939
1940
1942
1943
1944
1945
1946
1948
2003
2004
2005
2007

Claude D. Taylor School

Lewisville Middle School

Arnold H. McLeod School

Edith Cavell School

Lou MacNarin School

Evergreen Park School

Northrop Frye School

Riverview East School

Maplehurst Middle School

Havelock School

Petitcodiac Regional School

Salisbury Elementary School

J.M.A. Armstrong/Salisbury Middle School
Salisbury Regional School

Caledonia Regional High School
Hillsborough Elementary School
Riverside Consolidated School
Apohaqui Elementary School

Norton Elementary School

Sussex Elementary School

Sussex Corner Elementary School
Sussex Middle School

Hampton Middle School

Macdonald Consolidated School
Rothesay Elementary School

Harry Miller Middle School

Fairvale Elementary School
Kennebecasis Park Elementary School
Quispamsis Elementary School
Belleisle Elementary School

Hampton Elementary School

Dr. A. T. Leatherbarrow Primary School
Rothesay Park School

Lakefield Elementary School
Hammond River Valley Elementary School
Belleisle Regional High School
Quispamsis Middle School

Chris Saunders Memorial Elementary School
Barnhill Memorial School

Bayview School

Beaconsfield Middle School
Centennial School
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2008
2013
2014
2016
2019
2020
2028
2030
2039
2041
2045
2052
2057
2059
2062
2065
2066
2067
2068
2070
2072
2074
2075
2101
2103
2104
2110
2111
2201
2206
2301
2302
2310
2311
2336
2337
2339
2404
2411
2412
2413
2501

Champlain Heights School

Forest Hills School

Glen Falls School

Inglewood School

Havelock School*

Hazen-White-St. Francis School
Lakewood Heights School

Loch Lomond School

Prince Charles School

Princess Elizabeth School
Seawood School*

St. Martins School

Saint Rose School

M. Gerald Teed Memorial School
Westfield School

Millidgeville North School

Bayside Middle School

St. John the Baptist/King Edward School
Grand Bay Primary School

Island View School

River Valley Middle School

Fundy Shores School

Seaside Park Elementary School
Back Bay Elementary School
Blacks Harbour School

Deer Island Community School

St. George Elementary School
Fundy Middle and High School
Grand Manan Community School
White Head Elementary School
Campobello Island Consolidated School
Lawrence Station Elementary School
Sir James Dunn Academy

Vincent Massey Elementary School
St. Stephen Elementary School

St. Stephen Middle School

Milltown Elementary School
Chipman Elementary School

Minto Elementary Middle School
Cambridge-Narrows Community School
Chipman Forest Avenue School
Burton Elementary School
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2503
2504
2505
2506
2508
2509
2510
2511
2512
2522
2602
2604
2605
2608
2609
2611
2614
2619
2620
2621
2622
2623
2624
2633
2634
2636
2638
2639
2641
2642
2701
2703
2704
2705
2802
2803
2807
2811
2909
2910
2911
3001

Geary Elementary Community School
Lincoln Elementary Community School
Sunbury West School

Assiniboine Avenue Elementary School
Gesner Street Elementary School
Hubbard Avenue Elementary School
Summerhill Street Elementary School
Harold Peterson Middle School
Ridgeview Middle School

Gagetown School

Barkers Point School

Connaught Street School

Devon Middle School

Forest Hill Elementary School

Garden Creek School

Keswick Ridge School

Kingsclear Consolidated School
George Street Middle School
Nashwaak Valley School

Nashwaaksis Memorial School
McAdam Avenue School

Park Street School

Priestrnan Street School

Montgomery Street School

Liverpool Street School

Nashwaaksis Middle School

Royal Road School

New Maryland Elementary School
Bliss Carman Middle School

Gibson-Neill Memorial Elementary School

Harvey Elementary School
McAdam Elementary School
McAdam High School

Harvey High School

Nackawic Elementary School
Canterbury High School
Keswick Valley Memorial School
Nackawic Middle School
Hartland Community School
Meduxnekeag Consolidated School
Townsview School

Bath Community School
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3004
3005
3008
3009
3105
3107
3111
3122
3205
3211
3215
3217
3218
3309
3314
3316
3317
3320
3321
3326
3327
3329
3511
3517
3601
3613
3615
3724
3803
3806
3818
3905
3924
3954
3955
4010
4017
4056
4114
4125
4143
4157

Bristol Elementary School
Centreville Community School
Florenceville Middle School
Florenceville Elementary School
Perth-Andover Middle School
Andover Elementary School
Tobigue Valley High School
Donald Fraser Memorial School
Fcole Mgr-Lang
Régionale-de-Saint-André

Ecole Grande-Riviére

Polyvalente Thomas-Albert
Flémentaire Sacré-Coeur

Ecole Notre-Dame

Ecole Saint-Jacques

Ecole communautaire Saint-Joseph
Fcole Régionale Saint-Basile

Ecole Mgr-Matthieu-Mazerolle
Fcole Régionale Sainte-Anne
Ecole communautaire Ernest-Lang
Centre d'apprentissage du Haut-Madawaska
Carrefour de la Jeunesse
Académie Notre-Dame

La Mosaique du Nord

Jacquet River School

L.E. Reinsborough School
Dalhousie Regional High School
Le Galion des Appalaches

Lord Beaverbrook School
Campbellton Middle School

Tide Head School*

Ecole Régionale de Baie-Sainte-Anne
Etoile de I'Acadie

Ecole Mgr-Marcel-Francois-Richard
Ecole Soleil Levant

Harcourt School

Rexton Elementary School

Eleanor W. Graham Middle School
Le Tournesol

La Croisée

Francois-Xavier-Daigle

Carrefour Etudiant

Updated March 2023

Page 21 of 55



JJUNB

UNIVERSITY OF NEW BRUNSWICK

ﬂ}@ NB-IRDT

New Brunswick Institute for
Research, Data and Training

ED02a Codebook

4158 Le Domaine Etudiant

4159 Place-des-Jeunes

4161 Cité de I' Amitié

4207 Superior Middle School

4259 Janeville Elementary School

4260 Parkwood Heights Elementary School
4261 Terry Fox Elementary School

5001 John Caldwell School

5107 Ecole Arc-en-ciel

5137 Ecole Sainte-Anne

5138 Ecole des Batisseurs

5139 Ecole Les Eclaireurs

5201 Centre scolaire Samuel-de-Champlain
5202 Ecole des Pionniers

5301 Ecole Carrefour Beausoleil

5401 Saint Mary's Academy

*Indicates the school has been permanently closed.

ReportCardMark
Report Card Mark

ReportCardTerm
Report Card Term

Code Description

T1 Term 1
T2 Term 2
T3 Term 3
B1
B2
B3

SchoolYear
SchoolYear
Format: YYYY-YY

HasIindPlan
Has IND Plan
(see CourseName and CourseCode)

Code Description

0
1

Not Individualized
Individualized
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(see COURSENAME and COURSECODE)

Code Description

0 Not Modified

1 Modified

HasSEP

Has SEP

Code Description

0

1

PostalCode

Postal Code

DistrictAcronym

District Acronym

Code Description

ASD-E East

ASD-N North

ASD-$ South

ASD-W West

DSF-N North

DSF-S South

StudentCode

Student Code

High School

# Name Label Type
1 SCRAM_ID Unique numeric identifier for the student N
2 CourseName Course Name C
3 CourseCode Course Code C
4 Gradelevel Grade Level C
5 SchoolNumber School Number C
é SchoolName School Name C
7 ReportCardMark Report Card Mark C
8 SchoolYear School Year C
9 PostalCode Postal Code C
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10 DistrictAcronym District Acronym C
11  StudentCode Student Code C

*Note: The type 'N' refers fo numeric values while ‘C’ refers to both alphabetic and numeric characters.

SCRAM_ID
Unique numeric identifier for the student

CourseName
Course Name

(refer to complete list of course names corresponding to course codes below)

CourseCode
Course Code

Code Description

BEBUA1200 Intro to Accounting 120

BEBUA1201 Infroduction to Accounting 120
BEBUC1200 Business Organization & Management 120
BEBUC1201 Business Organization & Management 120
BEBUC120D Business Organization & Management 120
BEBUE1100 Entrepreneurship 110

BEBUE1101 Entrepreneurship 110

BEBUE110D Entrepreneurship 110

BEBUF1100 Hospitality & Tourism 110

BEBUF1101 Hospitality & Tourism 110

BEBUH1204 Marketing 120

BEBUJ1102 Tourism 110

BEBUK1102 Health Care 110

BEBUN1204 Bakery Org Prod 120

BETES1104 Engineering Tech 110

BFBUE1100 FI/FSL Entrepreneurship 110

BFBUJ1102 FI/FSL Tourism 110

BFBUJ1103 FI/FSL Tourism 110

DEMLB1100 Personal Interest Course 1

DEMLB110D Personal Interest Course 1

DEMLC1200 Personal Interest Course 2

DEMLC120D Personal Interest Course 2

DEMLD9990 Cross-Curr Learn Block

DEMLE9990 Exploration Time

DFMLB1100 FI/FSL Personal Interest 1 110

DFMLC1200 FI/FSL Personal Interest 2 120

ECAMA1400 ESAP-PSE Anim Graph Dsgn

ECAMB1400 ESAP-PSE Graph Com Dsgn
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ECAPB1400 ESAP-PSE Admin Prof Exe
ECAPD1400 ESAP-PSE Acc Pay Admin
ECAPE1400 ESAP-PSE Business Mgmt
ECCPA1400 ESAP-PSE Capstone Project Placement
ECFLA1400 ESAP-PSE Foundational Learning
ECHEA1400 ESAP-PSE PSW Acute Care
ECHEB1400 ESAP-PSE Veterinary Tech
ECHEC1400 ESAP-PSE Pharmacy Tech
ECHED1400 ESAP-PSE Cosmetology
ECHEE1400 ESAP-PSE Lic Practical Nurse
ECHTA1400 ESAP-PSE Cook

ECHTB1400 ESAP-PSE Culinary Arts
ECHTC1400 ESAP-PSE Culinary Arts Mgmt
ECHTD1400 ESAP-PSE Hotel Rest Mgmt
ECHTE1400 ESAP-PSE Hotel Rest Op
ECITE1400 ESAP-PSE Web &Mobile App Dev
ECSPA1400 ESAP-PSE Heavy Eq Operator
ECSPB1400 ESAP-PSE Mobile Cra Operator
ECSPC1400 ESAP-PSE Mech Forest Equip Op
ECSPF1400 ESAP-PSE Agri..Sciences
ECSPG1400 ESAP-PSE Drafting Tech
ECSPI1400 ESAP-PSE Engineering Tech
ECSPN1400 ESAP-PSE Forestry Technology
ECSSB1400 ESAP-PSE Crim Just Corr
ECSSC1400 ESAP-PSE Crim Just Police Foundations
ECSSD1400 ESAP-PSE Early Child Ed
ECSSE1400 ESAP-PSE Ed Assistant

ECSSF1400 ESAP-PSE Human Services
ECSSG1400 ESAP-PSE Firefighter

ECSSJ1400 ESAP-PSE Funeral Services
ECSSL1400 ESAP-PSE Mental Hith Prof
ECSSM1400 ESAP-PSE Pub Relations & Comm
ECTB1400 ESAP-PSE Powerline Tech
ECTBA1400 ESAP-PSE Bricklaying

ECTBB1400 ESAP-PSE Carpentry

ECTBC1400 ESAP-PSE Elec Construct
ECTBD1400 ESAP-PSE Elec Industrial
ECTBF1400 ESAP-PSE HVAC Sheet Metal Fab
ECTBG1400 ESAP-PSE Plumbing

ECTBH1400 ESAP-PSE Rfg Air Cond Tech
ECTBI1400 ESAP-PSE Steamfitter Pipefitter
ECTMC1400 ESAP-PSE Steel Fabrication
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ECTMD1400 ESAP-PSE Welding

ECTME1400 ESAP-PSE Welding Metal Fabrication
ECTRA1400 ESAP-PSE Agri Eq Repair
ECTRB1400 ESAP-PSE Automotive Service Technician
ECTRC1400 ESAP-PSE Mar Diesel Mechanic
ECTRD1400 ESAP-PSE Mot Vehicle Body Rep Paint
ECTRE1400 ESAP-PSE Motorcycle Repair
ECTRF1400 ESAP-PSE Truck and Transport Technician
ECTRG1400 ESAP-PSE Industrial Mechanic
ECTRG1400 ESAP-PSE Industrial Mechanics
ECTRH1400 ESAP-PSE Heavy Equip Serv Tech
EELAABO090 Eng Lang Arts Lit Text 9
EELAABO100 Eng Lang Arts Lit Text 10
EELAAB1110 Eng Lang Arts Lit Text 111
EELAAB1120 Eng Lang Arts A/B 112
EELAAB1121 Eng Lang Arts Lit Text 112
EELAAB1130 Eng Lang Arts A/B 113
EELAACO0090 Eng Lang Arts Info Text 9
EELAACO0100 Eng Lang Arts Info Text 10
EELAAC1110 Eng Lang Arts Info Text 111
EELAAC1120 Eng Lang Arts B/A 112
EELAAC1121 Eng Lang Arts Info 112
EELAAC1121 Eng Lang Arts Info Text 112
EELAAC1121 Eng Lang Arts Info Texts 112
EELAAC1130 Eng Lang Arts B/A 113
EELABOO0O English Language Arts K
EELABOO10 English Language Arts 1
EELAB0020 English Language Arts 2
EELAB0030 English Language Arts 3
EELABO040 English Language Arts 4
EELAB0050 English Language Arts 5
EELABO060 English Language Arts 6
EELAB0070 English Language Arts 7
EELABO08O English Language Arts 8
EELAB0090 English Language Arts 9
EELABO100 English Language Arts 10
EELABO107 IB Eng Lang Arts 10

EELAB1110 English Language Arts 111
EELAB1120 English 112 Informational Texts
EELAB1120 English Language Arts 112
EELAB1130 English Language Arts 113
EELAB1206 AP Eng Lang Arts 120

Updated March 2023

Page 26 of 55



ED02a Codebook

JJUNB

UNIVERSITY OF NEW BRUNSWICK

w@ NB-IRDT

New Brunswick Institute for
Research, Data and Training

EELAB1210 AP Lit & Composition 121
EELAB1210 English Language Arts 121
EELAB1220 English 122

EELAB1220 English Language Arts 122
EELAB1221 English 122

EELAB1221 English Language Arts 122
EELAB1230 English 123

EELAB1230 English Language Arts 123
EELAC0092 Eng Lang Arts A 9
EELAC0100 English Language Arts A 10
EELAC1117 IB/E Lang Arts A 111
EELAC1120 English Language Arts A 112
EELAC1121 English Language Arts 112A
EELAC1130 English Language Arts A 113
EELAC1217 IB/E Lang Art A 121H
EELAD0092 Eng Lang Arts B 9
EELAD1117 IB/E Lang Arts B 111
EELAD1121 English Language Arts 112B
EELAD1217 IB/E Lang Art B 121H
EELAE1200 Journalism 120

EELAF1200 Media Studies 120
EELAF1201 Media Studies 120
EELAG1100 Writing 110

EELAG1101 Writing 110

EELAG1204 Writing 120

EELAH1204 Childrens Lit 120

EELAJ1204 Lit Graph Novel 120
EELAM1206 AP English Lit 120

EELAT1206 AP Research 120

EELAU1204 Young Adult Literature 120
EELAV1200 Growth Goals and Grit 120
EELAV1200 Skills for Success 120
EELAY1206 AP Eng Lang & Com 120
EELIA1200 Reading Tutor 120

EELIBO100 Reading Workshop 10
EEUCD1205 STU Great Stories Jour (JOUR 1023A)
EFLAE1200 FSL/FI Journalism 120
ESFLC1400 ESAP Foundational Learning
ESPSS1 ESPS Study 1

EWEPA1400 ESAP-WE Experimental Work Placement
EWITF1400 ESAP-WE Workplace Readiness
FEARBOOOO Art K
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FEARBOO10
FEARB0020
FEARBO030
FEARBO040
FEARBOO50
FEARB0040
FEARBO070
FEARBOO80
FEARB1117
FEARE1206
FEARH1217
FEARI1217
FEARK1104
FEDAA1104
FEDEA1100
FEDED1204
FEDEF1206
FEFIA1100
FEFIA1101
FEFLD1205
FEMUA0090
FEMUAO100
FEMUB0090
FEMUBO100
FEMUCO0090
FEMUCO0100
FEMUDO000
FEMUDOO10
FEMUD0020
FEMUDO0030
FEMUDO0040
FEMUDO0050
FEMUDO0060
FEMUDO0070
FEMUDO0080
FEMUD1110
FEMUD1120
FEMUD1130
FEMUD1200
FEMUD1220
FEMUG1204
FEMUH1104

Art 1
Art 2
Art 3
Art 4
Art 5
Art 6
Art 7
Art 8
IBArt 111

AP Studio Art 120 12

IB Art A 121S/H

IB Art B 121S/H

Indigenous Wabanaki Art 110

Dance 110

Graphic Art and Design 110
Yearbook 120

AP 2-D Art & Design
Creative Arts 110

Creative Arts 110

Ind Study Film & Animation 120
Music (135h) 9

Music (135h) 10

Music (45h) 9

Music (45h) 10

Music (90h) 9

Music (?0h) 10

Music K
Music 1
Music 2
Music 3
Music 4
Music 5
Music 6
Music 7
Music 8
Music 111
Music 112
Music 113
Music 120
Music 122

Popular Music 120
Song and Society 110
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FEMUI0092 Music/Art (90hr) 9
FEMUJ1205 Ind Study Music 120
FEMUK1204 AP Mus Theo 120
FEMUO1204 Rec & Sound Des 120
FEMUY1104 History of Rock and Roll 110
FETHA1200 Theatre Arts 120
FETHC1204 Performing Arts 120
FETHL1100 Dramatic Arts 110
FEVIAO100 Visual Art (135h) 10
FEVIBO090 Visual Arts (45h) 9
FEVIBO100 Visual Arts (45h) 10
FEVIC0090 Visual Arts (20n) 9
FEVICO0100 Visual Arts (?0n) 10
FEVID1100 Visual Arts 110
FEVID1101 Visual Arts 110
FEVID1200 Visual Arts 120
FEVIE1204 Three-D Studies 120
FEVIF1204 Photography 120
FFARBOO10 FI Art 1

FFARB0020 FI Art 2

FFARBO030 FI Art 3

FFMUCO0100 FI Music (90h) 10
FFMUD1120 FI Music 112

FFVIBO090 FI Vis Arts (45h) 9
FFVIBO100 FI Vis Arts (45h) 10
FFVIC0090 FI Vis Arts (90h) 9
FFVID1100 FI/FSL Visual Arts 110
HEECA1200 Economics 120
HEECA120D Economics 120
HEFNA1200 Indigenous Studies 120
HEGEA1200 Canadian Geography 120
HEGEA1201 Canadian Geography 120
HEGLA1204 Citizenship 120
HEGLB1200 World Issues 120
HEGLB1201 World Issues 120
HEGLE1204 World Religions 120
HEGLF1204 Philosophy 120
HEGLH1204 Global Competencies 120
HEHIA1210 Canadian History 121
HEHIA1220 Canadian History 122
HEHIA1221 Canadian History 120
HEHIA1221 Canadian History 122
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HEHIB1110 Modern History 111
HEHIB1120 Modern History 112
HEHIB1121 Modern History 112
HEHIB1130 Modern History 113
HEHIB1131 Modern History 113
HEHID1206 AP European Hist 120
HEHIE1206 AP World History 120
HEHIG1117 IB Mod Hist 111H
HEHIH1217 IB Mod Hist A 121H
HEHII1217 IB Mod Hist B 121H
HEHIL1205 Ind Study History 120
HELAA1200 Law 120

HELAA1201 Law 120

HEOTA1106 AP Seminar 110
HEOTA1206 AP Seminar 120
HEPOA1200 Political Science 120
HEPOA1201 Political Science 120
HEPOB1206 AP Comp Gov Pol 120
HESOA1104 Psychology 110
HESOA1104E Psychology 110 E
HESOA1204 Psychology 120
HESOA1204E Psychology 120 E
HESOA1206 AP Psychology 120
HESOB1202 Sociology 120
HESOC1204 Women & Culture 120
HESODO0107 IB Cultural Found 10
HESOJ1204 Gender Media & Culture 120
HESOJ1204 Gender Studies 120
HESOM1204 Gender Studies 120
HESSA0030 Social Studies 3
HESSA0040 Social Studies 4
HESSA0050 Social Studies 5
HESSA0060 Social Studies 6
HESSA0070 Social Studies 7
HESSA0080 Social Studies 8
HESSA0090 Social Studies 9
HESSA0100 FI Social Studies 10
HESSA0100 Social Studies 10
HESSA0107 IB Social Studies 10
HESSBO000 You and Your World K
HESSB0010 You and Your World 1
HESSB0020 You and Your World 2
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HESSC1104 Intro to Debate 110
HESSJ1217 IB Theory of Knowledge 121
HEUCAI1205 STU Infro to Psych | (PSYC 1013D)
HEUCAJ1205 STU Intro to Psych Il (PSYC 1023A)
HEUCAN1205 STU Intro to Phil (PHIL1013)
HEUCAO1205 STU Intro Film Studies
HEUCN1205 STU Int Religious St
HEUCO1205 STU Intro Sociology
HEUCR1205 STU Infro Crim Just (CRIM 1023)
HFGLB1200 FI/FSL World Issues 120
HFHIA1220 FI/FSL Cdn History 122
HFHIB1110 FI Modern History 111
HFHIB1117 IB/FI Modern History 111
HFHIB1120 FI Modern History 112
HFHIB1130 FI Modern History 113
HFLAA1200 FI/FSL Law 120

HFLAA1201 FI/FSL Law 120

HFSOB1202 FI/FSL Sociology 120
HFSODO0107 IB/FI Cultur Fnds 10
HFSSA0030 FI Social Studies 3
HFSSA0040 FI Social Studies 4
HFSSA0050 FI Social Studies 5
HFSSA0060 FI Social Studies 6
HFSSA0070 FI Social Studies 7
HFSSA0080 FI Social Studies 8
HFSSA0090 FI Social Studies 9
HFSSA0100 FI Social Studies 10
HFSSA0107 IB/FI Soc Studies 10
HFSSBOO10 FI You and Your World 1
HFSSB0020 FI You and Your World 2
IEDEA1100 Comp Aided Dsgn 110
IEDEA1100 Computer Aided Design 110
IEDEA1101 Comp Aided Dsgn 110
IEDEC1100 Computer Science 110
IEDEC1101 Computer Science 110
IEDEC1200 Computer Science 120
IEDEC1201 Computer Science 120
IEDED1204 Adv Computer Sci 120
IEDEJ1200 Fashion Design 120
IEDEK1100 Fashion Tech 110
IEDEK1200 Fashion Tech 120
IEDEL1200 Housing & Design 120
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IEDEM1200
IEDEM1201
IEDEN1206
IEDER1206
IETEA0060
IETEA0070
IETEA0080
IETEBO100
IETEC0090
IETECO100
IETED0090
IETEDO100
IETEE1200
IETEE1201
IETEF1100
IETEJ1200
IETEM1100
IETEQ1104
IETEV1202
IETEZ1200
IFDEM1200
IFTEA0060
IFTEA0070
IFTEA0080
IFTEC0090
IFTECO100
IFTEDO090
IFTEDO100
LEINA1200
LEINB1100
LEINB1200
LEINB1200
LEINB1201
LEINB1202
LEINB1203
LEIND1200
LEWEA1100
LEWED1204
LEWEE1204
LFINCO100
LFIND1200

MEFMAO0000

Digital Production 120
Digital Production 120

AP Comp Science A 120

AP Comp Sci Prin 120
Technology 6

Technology 7

Technology 8

BB Tech (135h) 10

BB Tech (45h) ¢

BB Tech (45h) 10

BB Tech (90h) ¢

BB Tech (90h) 10
Information Technology 120
Information Technology 120
Intro Electronics 110
Robotics & Tech 120
Cybersecurity & Tech Sup 110
Adv Keyboarding 110
Advanced Technology 120 12
Cybersecurity 120

FI/FSL Digital Prod 120

FI Technology 6

FI Technology 7

FI Technology 8

FI BB Tech (45h) 9

FI BB Tech (45h) 10

FI BB Tech (90h) 9

FI BB Tech (90h) 10

Child Studies 120

Early Child Services 110
Early Child Serv

Early Child Serv 120

Early Child Serv 120

Early Child Services 120
Early Child Services 120

Individual and Family Dynamics 120

Human Services 110
Social Emo Learn Stra 120
Mindfulness 120

FI Family Studies 10

FI/FSL Ind Family Dyn 120
Mathematics K
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MEFMAO0010 Mathematics 1

MEFMAO0020 Mathematics 2

MEFMAO0030 Mathematics 3

MEFMAO0040 Mathematics 4

MEFMAO0050 Mathematics 5

MEFMAO0060 Mathematics 6

MEFMAO0070 Mathematics 7

MEFMAO0080 Mathematics 8

MEFMAO0090 Mathematics 9

MEFMDO0090 Mathematics A 9

MEFMDO0090 Mathematics A9

MEFMEQ090 Mathematics B 9

MEFMEOO90E Mathematics B 9 E

MEFMJO0100 Geo Measurement & Finance 10
MEFMMO0100 Number Relations Functions Summer Schoo
MEFMMO0100 Number Relations and Functions 10
MEFMMO100E Num Rel & Funct 10 E
MEFMMO0101 Number Relations and Functions 10
MEOMAE1204 Financial Literacy 120
MEOMAF1200 NBCC SK Trd Wrk Ready Math 120
MEOMAF1200 NBCC Sk Trd Wrk Ready Math 120
MEOMAG1217 IB Math B A&A HL 121
MEOMAH1217 IB Math A A&A HL 121
MEOMAI1204 Numeracy for MLLs

MEOMN1217 IB Math A A&A SL 121
MEOMO1217 IB Math B A&A SL 121

MEOMT0107 IB Mathematics 10

MEOMT1117 IB Mathematics 111

MEOMW1217 IB Adv Math 121

MEOMW1217 Pre-Calculus A 120

MEPCA1100 Pre-Calculus 110

MEPCA1101 Pre-Calculus 110

MEPCB1200 Pre-Calculus A 120

MEPCB1201 Pre-Calculus A 120

MEPCC1200 Pre-Calculus B 120

MEPCC1201 Pre-Calculus B 120

MEPCD1200 Calculus 120

MEPCD1201 Calculus 120

MEPCG1202 Pre&APCalAB(3cr) 120
MEPCH1206 AP Calculus AB 120

MEPFA1100 Foundation Math 110
MEPFA1100E Foundation Math 110 E
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MEPFA1101
MEPFA1101
MEPFA1200
MEPFA1201
MEPWA1100
MEPWAT1101
MEPWA1200
MEUCF1205
MFFMAO0010
MFFMAO0020
MFFMAO0030
MFFMAO0040
MFFMAO0050
MFFMAO0060
MFFMAO0070
MFFMAO0080
MFFMAO0090
MFFMDO0090
MFFMEO0090
MFFMJ0100
MFFMKO0100
MFFMMO0100
MFFMMO0100
MFOMW1217
MFPCA1100
MFPFA1100
MFPFA1100
MFPWAO0100
MSIMTO107
MSIMT1107
NGADA1308
OLMAC1200
OLMAD1200
OLMIB0092
OLMIBO102
OLMIC1100
OLMIC1101
OLMIE1100
OLMIET101
OLSPA1100
OLSPA1101
OLSPA1200

Foundation Math 110
Foundations Math 110
Foundation Math 120
Foundation Math 120
Finance & Workplace Math 110
Finance & Workplace Math 110
Finance & Workplace Math 120
UNB Enriched Int Cal

FI Mathematics 1

FI Mathematics 2

FI Mathematics 3

FI Mathematics 4

FI Mathematics 5

FI Mathematics 6

FI Mathematics 7

FI Mathematics 8

FI Mathematics 9

FI Mathematics A 9

FI Mathematics B 9

FI Geo Measure & Fin 10
FI Geo Meas & Fin 10

FI Num Rel & Fun 10

FI Num Rel & Funct 10

IB FI Adv Math 121

FI/FSL Pre-Calculus 110

FI Foundations Math 110
FI/FSL Fds Math 110

FI/FSL Fin Wk Mth 110
IB/FSL Mathematics 10
IB/FSL Mathematics 11
Advisory

Mandarin A1.1 120
Mandarin A1.2 120
Mi'kmagqg 9

Mikmaqg 10

Infroductory Mikmaw 110
Infroductory Mi'kmaw 110
Int Comb Eng 110
Intermediate Mi'kmaw 110
Spanish 110

Spanish 110

Spanish 120
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OLSPA1201
OLUCF1205

OLWOC1100
OLWOC1101
OLWODO0092
OLWOD0102
OLWOE1100

PEEXA1204
PEEXB1104
PEEXB1204
PEHEA1100
PEHEB1100
PEHEB1204
PEHEC1204
PEHED1104
PEHEI1200
PEHEI1201
PEHEM1204
PEHEOO0060
PEHEO0070
PEHEOO0080
PEPEAO0OOO
PEPEA0O10
PEPEA0020
PEPEA0030
PEPEA0040
PEPEA0050
PEPEA0060
PEPEA0070
PEPEA00O80O
PEPEC0090
PEPECO0100
PEPED0090
PEPEDO100
PEPEEO090
PEPEEO100
PEPEF1200
PEPEKO030
PEPEK0040
PEPEKO0050
PEPEL1204
PESPA1104

Spanish 120

STU Italian(2cr) 120

Intro Wolastogey 110

Intro Wolastogey 110
Wolastogey 9

Wolastogey 10

Intermediate Wolastogey 110
Exercise Science 120

Adyv Train Princ 110

Adv Train Princ 120

Wellness and Physical Education 110
Outdoor Pursuits/Education 110
Outdoor Education 120

Adv Outdoor Pursuits 120
Yoga 110

Nutrition & Healthy Living 120
Nuftrition & Healthy Living 120
Yoga & Meditation

Personal Wellness é

Personal Wellness 7

Personal Wellness 8

Physical Education K
Physical Education 1

Physical Education 2
Physical Education 3
Physical Education 4
Physical Education 5
Physical Education 6
Physical Education 7
Physical Education 8

Health & PE (135h) ¢

HIth & PE (135h) 10

Health & PE (45h) 9

Health & PE (45h) 10

Health & PE (90h) 9

Health & PE (90h) 10

PE Leadership 120

Personal Wellness 3

Personal Wellness 4

Personal Wellness 5
Kinesiology 120

Sport Theory 110
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PESPC1104 Physical Act Team Sp 110
PESPD1204 Intro Sportology 120
PFHEA110 FI/FSL Wellness Phys Ed 110
PFHEA1100 FI/FSL Wellness Phys Ed 110
PFHEI1200 FSL/FI Nutr HIth Living 120
PFHEOO0060 FI Personal Wellness 6
PFHEO0070 FI Personal Wellness 7
PFHEOO0080 FI Personal Wellness 8
PFPEA0040 FI Physical Educ 6
PFPEA0070 FI Physical Educ 7
PFPEA0080 FI Physical Educ 8
PFPEEO090 FI HIth & PE (90h) 9
PFPEEO100 FIH & PE (?0n) 10
PFPEF1200 FI/FSL Phys Ed Leadership 120
PFPEKO0030 FI Per Wellness 3
PFPEK0040 FI Per Wellness 4
PFPEKO0050 FI Per Wellness 5
SEBIA1110 Biology 111

SEBIA1117 IB Biology 111

SEBIA1120 Biology 112

SEBIA1120E Biology 112 E

SEBIA1121 Biology 112

SEBIA1206 AP Biology 120 12
SEBIA1206D AP Biology 120
SEBIA1210 Biology 121

SEBIA1217 IB Biology 121

SEBIA1220 Biology 122

SEBIA1220E Biology 122 E

SEBIA1221 Biology 122

SEBIC1204 Marine Biology 120
SEBID1204 Lab Tech Lfe Sci 120
SEBIE1204 Human Anatomy 120
SEBIF1204 Pathology 120
SEBIG1217 IB/AP Adv Bio A 121H
SEBIH1217 IB/AP Adv Bio B 121H
SEBIIT100 Human Physiology
SEBIIT1100 Human Physiology 110
SEBII1100E Human Physiology 110 E
SECHA1110 Chemistry 111
SECHA1117 IB Chemistry 111
SECHA1120 Chemistry 112
SECHA1121 Chemistry 112
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SECHA1121
SECHA1206
SECHA1210
SECHA1217
SECHA1220
SECHA1221
SECHB1217
SECHC1217
SEENB1204
SEEND1200
SEEND1201
SEENE1200
SEENH1204
SEENH1204E
SEENI1100
SEENIT100E
SEENIT101
SEENK1206
SEGEA0030
SEGEA0040
SEGEA0050
SEGEA0060
SEGEA0070
SEGEA0080
SEGEA0090
SEGEAO0090E
SEGEA0100
SEGEA1220
SEGEI1204
SEGEJ1204
SEGEK1204
SEOSA1104
SEPHA1110
SEPHA1120
SEPHA1121
SEPHA1210
SEPHA1220
SEPHA1221
SEPHC1206
SEPHF1206
SEUCF1205
SEUCH1205

Chemistry112

AP Chemistry 120 12
Chemistry 121

IB Chemistry 121

Chemistry 122

Chemistry 122

IB Adv Chem A 121H

IB Adv Chem B 121H
Agri-Science 120

Intro to Environmental Science 120
Intro to Environmental Science 120
Adv Env Science 120
Oceanography 120

120 Oceanography E
Physical Geography 110

Phys Geography 110 E
Physical Geography 110

AP Human Geo 120 12
Science 3

Science 4

Science 5

Science 6

Science 7

Science 8

Science 9

Science 9 E

Science 10

Science 122

Int Forensic Anthropology 120
Int Forensic Science 120

Intro to Astronomy 120
Astronomy 110

Physics 111

Physics 112

Physics 112

Physics 121

Physics 122

Physics 122

AP Physics B 120 12

AP Physics 2 120

UNB Biologic Principles (BIOL 1001)
UNB General Chem | (Chem1001)
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SFBIA1110
SFBIA1120
SFBIA1210
SFBIA1220
SFBIN1100
SFCHA1120
SFEND1200
SFEND1201
SFENIT100
SFGEAO0030
SFGEA0040
SFGEAO0050
SFGEA0060
SFGEA0070
SFGEAO0080
SFGEAO0090
SFGEAO0090
SFGEAO0100
SLCO0107
SLCOA1117
SLCOEO0107
SLCOF0107
SLCOH1217
SLCOJ0107
SLELE1100
SLELF1100
SLELG1200
SLELG1201
SLELH1200
SLELH1201
SLELI1200
SLELI1201
SLELJ1200
SLELJ1201
SLFLK1100
SLFLK1101
SLIFA0050
SLLAA0060
SLLAA0070
SLLAA0080
SLLAA0090
SLLAAO100

FI/FSL Biology 111

FI/FSL Biology 112

FI/FSL Biology 121

FI/FSL Biology 122

FI/FSL Human Physiology 110
FI/FSL Chemistry 112

FI/FSL Intro Env Sc 120
FI/FSL Intro Env Sc 120
FI/FSL Physical Geog 110
FI Science 3

FI Science 4

FI Science 5

FI Science 6

FI Science 7

FI Science 8

FI Science 9

Science 9

FI Science 10

IB French ab inito Lan 10
IB French 1118

IB French A 10

IB French B 10

IB/AP French 121S

IB French ab inito Lan B
EAL Essentials A1.1 110
EAL Essentials A1.2 110
EAL Connections A2.1 120
EAL Connections A2.1 120
EAL Connections A2.2 120
EAL Connections A2.2 120
EAL Expressions B1.1 120
EAL Expressions B1.1 120
EAL Expressions B1.2 120
EAL Expressions B1.2 120
FAL Essentials A 1.1 110
FAL Essentials A 1.1 110
Intensive French 5

FILA 6 (Gr 3 Enftry)

FILA 7 (Gr 3 Entry)

FILA 8 (Gr 3 Enftry)

FILA 9 (Grade 3 Entry)

FILA 10 (Grade 3 Entry)
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SLLAAO0100
SLLAA1100
SLLAA1200
SLLAB0O090
SLLABO100
SLLAB1100
SLLAB1200
SLLACO0010
SLLAC0020
SLLACO0030
SLLAC0040
SLLACO0050
SLLACO0107
SLLAC1107
SLLAC1200
SLLAD1200
SLLAF1104
SLLAF1204
SLLAG1207
SLLAIT103
SLLAJ1101
SLLAJ1200
SLLAJ1201
SLLAJ1204
SLLAK1206
SLPIA0040
SLPOAO0060
SLPOA0070
SLPOA0080
SLPOA0090
SLPOAO0100
SLPOAO100E
SLPOA1100
SLPOA1101
SLPOA1200
SLPOA1201
TECAA1100

TECAAB120D
TECAAC1204

TECAB1100
TECAC1100
TECAD1100

Fila 10 (Gr. 3 entry)

FILA 11 (Grade 3 Entry)

FI(E) Language Arts 120
FILA @ (Gr 6 Entry)

FILA 10 (Gr 6 Entry)

FILA 11 (Gr 6 Entry)

FI(L) Language Arts 120

FI Language Arts 1

FI Language Arts 2

FI Language Arts 3

FI Language Arts 4

FI Language Arts 5

IB FSL 10

IBFSL 110

FI Language Arts 120

FI/FSL Media Studies 120

FI Tech de Comm 110

FI Tech de Comm 120

IB FSL 120

FI/FSL Writing 110

FSL Tech de comm orale 110
FSL Tech de comm orale 120
FSL Tech de comm orale 120
Conversation Fr 120

AP French Lang Culture
Pre-IF/FLORA 4
Post-Intensive French 120
Post Int French 7

Post Int French 8
Post-Intensive French 9
Post-Intensive French 10
Post Int French 10 E
Post-Intensive French 110
Post-Intensive French 110
Post-Intensive French 120
Post-Intensive French 120
Career Exploration (2cr) 110

Leadership fr an Indigenous Perspective

Infroduction to Aviation
Career Exploration (2cr-l) 110
Career Exploration (3cr) 110
Career Exploration (3cr-l) 110
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TECAE1200 Coop Education (1 cr) 120
TECAE120D Coop Education (1 cr) 120
TECAF1200 Coop Education (2 cr) 120
TECAF120D Coop Education (2 cr) 120
TECAG1200 Coop Education (2 cr-ll) 120
TECAH1200 Coop Education (3 cr) 120
TECAI1200 Coop Education (3 cr-ll) 120
TECAJ1200 Orient/Mobility 120
TECAK1204 Leadership 120

TECAK120D Leadership 120

TECAL0090 Personal Dev. & Career Planning ?
TECALO100 Personal Dev. & Career Planning 10
TECAP1200 Coop Educ 120 A
TECAS1204 Aviation Pilot Lic Sch 120
TECAT1100 Career Exploration (1cr) 110
TECAT110D Career Exploration (1cr) 110
TECAU1100 Health Care 110
TECAU110D Health Care 110

TETRE1204 Transit Post Sec 120
TETRF1104 Skills for Success 110
TETRF1104 Success Skills 110

TFCAL0090 FI Personal Dev. & Career Planning 9
TFCALO100 FI Personal Dev. & Career Planning 10
TSCAE1200 FSL Coop Educ (1cr) 120
TSCAF1200 FSL Coop Educ (2cr) 120
TSCAH1200 FSL Coop Educ (3cr) 120
WEAUA1200 Auto Elec Sys 120
WEAUB1100 Int Comb Engines 110
WEAUC1100 Pwr Train & Chas 110
WEAUD1200 Tune-Up & Emissions 120
WEAUE1104 Maintenance Auto 110
WEAUG1204 Auto Explor/Main 120
WECOA1100 Electrical Wiring 110
WECOA1200 Electrical Wiring 120
WECOA1200D Electrical Wiring 120
WECOB1100 Framing & Sheathing 110
WECOC1100 Intro Appl Tech 110
WECOD1200 Mill & Cabin Wk 120
WECOE1200 Residential Finish 120
WECOF1104 Site Lay & Found 110
WECUA1100 Culinary Tech 110
WECUA1101 Culinary Tech 110
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WECUA1200
WEINA1104
WEIND1104
WEINH1204
WEINK1204
WEINL1204
WEMEA1100
WEMEB1100
WEMEB1200
WEMED1202
WEMEG1200
WEMEG120D
WETRA1104
WFCOC1100
WFCUA1100
WFCUA1200
02411A
024118
02411C
02411D
02411E
02411E
02411E
02413D
04411A
06411A
06411B
06413A
064138
07311A
07311C
07311D
07313A
07313D
07411A
07411B
074118
07411D
07411E
07411F
07411G
07411H

Culinary Tech 120
Cosmetology 110
Transport Exp 110
Woodlot Managmt 120
Police Fds 120

Forensic Science 120
Welding/Metals Fab 110
Metals Processing 110
Metals Processing 120
Intro to Prod Welding 120
Welding/Metals Fab 120
Welding/Metals Fab 120
Nautical Studies 110
FI/FSL Intro Appl Tech 110
FI/FSL Culinary Tech 110
FI/FSL Culinary Tech 120
Intro tech environ 411A
Soutien info/réseau 411B
Intro horticulture 411C
Intro foresterie 411D
Intro prog info 411E

Intfroduction programmation informatique
Infroduction & la Programmation informa

Intro foresterie 413D

Intro éduc enfance 411A
Intro vente service 411A
Intfro domaine judici 4118
Intro vente service 413A
Infro domaine judici 413B
Eléments électricité 311A
Init const batiments 311C
Intro trans bois ouv 311D
Eléments électricité 313A
Intro trans bois ouv 313D
Init charpenterie 411A
Init mécanique moto 4118

Initiation & la mécanique motorisée

Init usinage métaux 411D
Init soudure métaux 411E
Infro débosselage 411F
Intro finition intér 411G
Domaine prof tech 411H
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07413A
07413B
07413D
07413E
07413F
07413H
10131
10132
10133
10231
10232
10233
10331
103318l
10332
10333
10411
104118l
10412
10413
10421
104218l
10423
11411
11411
19COBAT4
211
21113
2121
21213
21311
21313
21411
21413
22111
22113
22211
22213
22311
22311
223118l
22313

Init charpenterie 413A
Init mécanique moto 413B
Init usinage métaux 413D
Init soudure métaux 413E
Infro débosselage 413F
Domaine prof tech 413H
Francais 131

Francais 132

Francais 133

Francais 231

Francais 232

Francais 233

Francais 331

Francais 11 3 Bl
Francais 332

Francais 333

Francais 411

Francais 12 1 Bl
Francais 412

Francais 413

Francais 421

Francais 12 2 Bl
Francais 423

Infro étu media 411
Infro étude des médias
COBAT 12

Anglais voie A 111
Anglais voie A 113
Anglais voie A 211
Anglais voie A 213
Anglais voie A 311
Anglais voie A 313
Anglais voie A 411
Anglais voie A 413
Anglais voie B 111
Anglais voie B 113
Anglais voie B 211
Anglais voie B 213
Anglais 311

Anglais voie B 311
Anglais B 11 1 BI
Anglais voie B 313
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223218l Anglais B 11 2 BI
223318l Anglais B 11 3 BI

22411 Anglais voie B 411
224118l Anglais B 12 Bl

2311 Dessin industriel 311
23411 Espagnol

23411 Espagnol 1

23411 Espagnol 411

23413 Espagnol 413

23421 Espagnol 2

23421 Espagnol 421

2411 Technologie design 411
2411 Technologie du design
30131 Mathématiques 131
30131N Mathématiques 131 MN
30133 Mathématiques 133
30231 Mathématiques 231
30231A Mathématiques 231 A
30231BC Mathématiques 231 BC
30233 Mathématiques 233
30311 Mathématiques 311
30311A Mathématiques 31TA
30311B Mathématiques 311B
30313 Mathématiques 313
30321 Mathématiques 321
30321A Mathématiques 321A
30321B Mathématiques 321B
303218BI Math 11 2 Bl

30323 Mathématiques 323
303318BI Math 11 3 Bl

30331C Mathématiques 331 C
30411B Mathématiques 4118
304118BI Math 12 1 Bl

30411C Mathématiques 411 C
30413 Mathématiques 413
304218l Math 12 2 Bl

30421C Mathématiques 421 C
31411 Statistique 411

3411 Infro soins de santé 411
41111 Géeo du Canada 111
41111 Geographie Canada 111
41113 Géeo du Canada 113
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41113
41411
42211
42211
42212
42213
42311
423118l
42312
42313
42411
424118l
42413
424218l
424318l
424418l
43411
44411
45411
45413
48411A
50011A
50011A
50011B
500118
50011C
50013A
50013C
50211
50212
50213
50312
51311
513118l
51312
51411
514118l
51421
514218l
52311
523118l
52312

Géographie 113
Monde contemporain 411
Histoire du monde 211
Histoire monde 211
Histoire monde 212
Histoire monde 213
Histoire Canada 311
Histoire 11 1 BI

Histoire Canada 312
Histoire Canada 313
Histoire acadie 411
Histoire 12 1 BI

Histoire acadie 413
Histoire 12 2 Bl

Histoire 12 3 Bl

Histoire 12 4 Bl
Institutions PEJ 411
Economie 411

Droit 411
Droit 413

Enjeux peuples autochtones 411
Sciences exploratoires
Sciences exploratoires 50011A
Intfro Chimie/physique

Intfro chim/Phys

Sciences de la nature
Sciences exploratoires
Sciences de la nature
Sciences 211

Sciences 212

Sciences 213

Sciences 312

Physique 311

Physique 11 1 BI

Physique 312

Physique 411

Physique 12 1 BI

Physique 421

Physique 12 2 Bl

Chimie 311

Chimie 11 1 BI

Chimie 312
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52411 Chimie 411

524118l Chimie 121 BI

524218l Chimie 12 2 BI

53411 Bio

53411 Bio générale 411

53411 Biologie 411

53411 Biologie Géneral

53412 Bio générale 412

53413 Bio générale 413

53421 Bio anatomie physiologie 421
53421 Biologie 421

53423 Bio anatomie physiologie 423
54411 Science de l'environnement
54411 Sciences envir 411

54413 Sciences envir 413

55411 Astronomie 411

56311 Intro nutrition 311

56313 Intro nutrition 313

57411 Intro soins de santé 411
57411 Infroduction aux Soins de santé 57411
57411 Intfroduction aux soins de santé
57413 Infro soins de santé 413
60211 Technologie 211

60213 Technologie 213

63311A Info et société 311A

63311A Informatique et Société
63311A Info et société 313A

6411 Intro cuisine prof 411

6413 Intro cuisine prof 413

70213 Sciences famil 213

70313 Sciences famil 313

71011A Vie saine et active

71013A Vie saine et active

71111 Education phys 111

71113 Education phys 113

71211 Education phys 211

71213 Education phys 213

71411 Education phys 411

71413 Education phys 413

71421 Leadership 421

72411 Science activité phys 411
74111 FPS 111
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74111C M.O..111C

74113C M.O.l. 113C

74211 FPS 211

74213 FPS 213

74311BI Théorie connai 11 Bl
74411A Dév vie fravail 411A
74411A Développement vie-travail
74411B Mieux-Etre 411B

74411B Mieux-étre

744118l Théorie connai 12 Bl
74411C Transaction vie-carriere
74413A Dév vie fravail 413A
74413B Mieux-étre 413B

74CPS1 Cours Postsecondaires 1
74CPS1 Infroduction au management
74CPS1 Infroduction & la psychologie
74CPS1 Infroduction & la sociologie
74CPS2 Cours Postsecondaires 2
74LDSC Leadership 421

74LDSC Leadership Scolaire
74RVCI1 Recon vie-carriere 1
74RVCI1 Reconnaissance Vie Carriere
76311 Intro nutrition 311

76311 Nuftrition

80011 Finances personnelles
80013 Finances personnelles
83411 Entrepreneuriat

83411 Entrepreneuriat 411

83413 Entrepreneuriat 413

84411 Comptabilité

84411 Comptabilité 411

85411 Ent touristique 411

88111 Init au travail 111

88111B Init au travail 1118

88113A Init au travail 113A

88123A Init au travail 123A

88213A Init au travail 213A

88223A Init au travail 223A

88313A Init au travail 313A

88323A Init au travail 323A

88411 Educ coop 411

88411 Educ coop 411- 2cr
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88411 Educ coop 411- 3cr
88411 Education coopérative 1 cr.
884118 Educ coop 411-3cr
884118 Education coopérative 3 cr.
88413 Educ coop 413- 2cr
88413 Educ coop 413- 2pr
88413A Init au travail 413A
88413B Educ coop 413B-3pr
88423A Init au travail 423A

8900 PCEMT Exploration

89000 PCEMT Tronc commun
890A1 PCEMT Métiers transp 1
890B1 PCEMT Ventes serv 1
890B2 PCEMT Ventes serv 2
890B3 PCEMT Ventes serv 2.1
890B5 PCEMT Ventes serv 3
890B6 PCEMT Ventes serv 3.1
890B7 PCEMT Ventes serv 4
890B8 PCEMT Ventes serv 4.1
890C1 PCEMT Transform fabri 1
890C2 PCEMT Transform falbri 2
890D1 PCEMT Ress nat agri 1
890s1 PCEMT Stage Formation
89100 PCE Hoétel tourisme 1
89100 PCE Hoétel tourisme 2
89100 PCE Tronc com. Mécanique et entretien 2
89100 PCE Tronc commun
891A1 PCE Métaux const ébén 1
891A2 PCE Métaux const ébén 2
891A3 PCE Métaux const ébén 3
891A4 PCE Métaux const ébén 4
891B1 Mécanigue 1

891B1 PCE Mécanique 1

891B2 PCE Mécanique 2

891B3 PCE Mécanique 3

891C1 PCE Tech humaines 1
891C2 PCE Tech humaines 2
891C3 PCE Tech humaines 3
891C4 PCE Tech humaines 4
891D1 PCE Commerce 1

891D2 PCE Commerce 2

891D3 PCE Commerce 3
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891D4
891F1
891F1
891G1
891G2
891H1
891H2
8911
891J2
89113
891J4
891J5
21111
921113
91411
91413
92111
92113
92411
92413
92421
92421
93411
93413
94411
94411
EA1
EA1_2
EA2
EA3
EA3 4
FLAA11
FLAA12
FLAA2
FLAA2
FLAB1
LO3AC
LO3AD
LO7AB
LO7AC
LO7AD
LO7AE

PCE Commerce 4

PCE Soins de santé

Soins de santé

PCE Arts et culture 1

PCE Arts et culture 2

PCE Soins personnels 1
PCE Soins personnels 2
PCE Cond opér ress nat 1
PCE Cond opér ress nat 2
PCE Cond opér ress nat 3
PCE Cond opér ress nat 4
PCE Cond opér ress nat 5
Arts visuels 111

Arts visuels 113

Arts Visuels 411

Arts visuels 413

Musique 111

Musique 113

Musique 411

Musique 413

Création music 421
Création musicale

Init art drama 411

Init art drama 413

Arts visuels et médiatiques
Arts visuels méd 411
Enjeux actuels 1

Enjeux actuels 1 et 2
Enjeux actuels 2

Enjeux actuels 3

Enjeux actuels 3 et 4

FLA A1.1 Horizons 1

FLA A1.2 Horizons 2

FLA A2 Navigation

FLAA2 Navigation

FLA B1 Exploration
Psychologie |

Santé sécurité milieu travail
Electricité et magné

Sys mécani complexes
Répar machin pt mir
Infro mécanique auto
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LO7AF Mécanique de vélo
LO9AA Textiles / Habi |l

LOSAB Textiles / Habi |

LO9AD Infro a la couture
LOSAF Fabrication en atelier
LOSAG Tech soudage fabrication
LO9AH Intro & la couture |l
L10AB Francais PAEPS

L10AC Création littéraire
L40AB Philosopher vers bienveillance
L46AA Intro criminologie
L47AA Grandes religions
L53AC Intro biotechnologie
L53AD Biologie 3

L70AB Relations familiales
L71AE Volet hockey |

L71AF Volley-ball avancé
L71Al Vie active eng comm
L71A) Santé et survie

L71AL Hockey sur glace
L71AM Badminton 1

L71AN Condition physique
L71A0 Soins de I'enfant
L71AP Vie active 2

L71AQ Education ph Hockey1
L71AR Yoga

L71AS Vie saine et active
L71AT Education ph Golf 1
L71AU Vie active int comm
L71AV Volleyball 1

L71AY Plein air

L71BB Gymnastique rythmique
L71BC Education ph Golf 2
L71BE Sport-études Basketball
L72AB Dév arts et sports
L74AD Méthodologie

L74AF Etude postsecondaire
L74AG Prép universitaires
L74AH Aventure parentale
L74Al Pleine conscience
L74A) Vision carriere comm.
L74AS Sam-Connecte

Updated March 2023 Page 49 of 55



JJUNB

UNIVERSITY OF NEW BRUNSWICK

ﬂ}@ NB-IRDT EDO2a Codebook

New Brunswick Institute for
Research, Data and Training

L74AT Préparation situations urgence
L74AU Préparation études marché tfrav
L91AA Arts visuels |

L91AB Arts vis/soc monde

L91AC Arts visuels I

L91AE Art visuels avancé

L91EF Arts visuels Il

L92AA Musique 1

L92AB Musique 2

L92AC Musique 3

L92AD Musique 4

RELPHA1 RELPHA 9

RELPHA12 RELPHA 9-2

RELPHA4 RELPHA 12

Gradelevel

Grade Level

SchoolNumber
School Number
(refer to complete list of school numbers corresponding to school names below)

SchoolName
School Name
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109 Ecole Marie-Gaétane

118 Polyvalente A.-J.-Savoie

539 Polyvalente Louis-Mailloux

601 Ecole Marie-Esther

627 Ecole L'Envolée

725 Ecole La Source

760 Polyvalente W.-Arthur-Losier

761 Centre scolaire communautaire La fontain
761 Polyvalente W.-Arthur-Losier

811 Miramichi Valley High School

811 Moncton High School

811 NBVLC

825 North & South Esk Regional High School
843 Blackville School

906 Stanley Consolidated School

9210 Central New Brunswick Academy
1020 James M. Hill Memorial High School
1020 Sussex Regional High School

1020 Tantramar Regional High School
1226 Ecole Clément-Cormier

1226 Ecole secondaire Népisiguit

1315 Ecole Mgr-Francois-Bourgeois

1331 Cité des Jeunes

1331 Ecole Louis-J.-Robichaud

1331 Ecole secondaire Népisiguit

1340 Ecole Abbey-Landry

1355 Ecole Mathieu-Martin

1359 Ecole Le Mascaret

1360 Ecole L'Odyssée

1361 Ecole Carrefour de I’Acadie

1362 Ecole Le Sommet

1411 NBCC Fredericton Campus

1411 Tantramar Regional High School
1517 Harrison Trimble High School

1539 Moncton High School

1569 Bernice MacNaughton High School
1569 James M. Hill Memorial High School
1569 Moncton High School

1570 Riverview High School

1573 Edith Cavell School

1604 Petitcodiac Regional School
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1610 J.M.A. Armstrong/Salisbury Middle School
1702 Caledonia Regional High School
1818 Sussex Regional High School

1928 Rothesay High School

1941 Kennebecasis Valley High School
1945 Belleisle Regional High School

1947 Hampton High School

1947 NB Distance Education

2043 Saint John High School

2047 District Office

2047 Simonds High School

2051 St. Malachy's Memorial High School
2060 Harbour View High School

2111 Fundy Middle and High School
2201 Grand Manan Community School
2301 Campobello Island Consolidated School
2310 Sir James Dunn Academy

2338 St. Stephen High School

2407 Minto Memorial High School

2412 Cambridge-Narrows Community School
2413 Chipman Forest Avenue School
2513 Oromocto High School

2635 Bernice MacNaughton High School
2635 Fredericton High School

2640 Leo Hayes High School

2704 McAdam High School

2705 Harvey High School

2801 MEI Secondary School

2801 Nackawic Senior High School

2803 Canterbury High School

2908 Woodstock High School

2909 Hartland Community School

3018 Carleton North High School

3018 Summer School

3106 Southern Victoria High School

3111 Tobique Valley High School

3215 Ecole Grande-Riviére

3217 Polyvalente Thomas-Albert

3309 Ecole Notre-Dame

3317 Ecole Régionale Saint-Basile

3325 Cité des Jeunes A.-M.-Sormany
3325 Fcole Grande-Riviére
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3326 Fcole communautaire Ernest-Lang
3511 Académie Notre-Dame

3516 Aux quatre vents

3615 Dalhousie Regional High School
3615 Minto High School

3615 Summer School

3722 Polyvalente Roland-Pépin

3823 Sugarloaf Senior High School

3905 Fcole Régionale de Baie-Sainte-Anne
3924 Etoile de I'Acadie

3954 Ecole Mgr-Marcel-Francois-Richard
4055 Bonar Law Memorial School

4156 Ecole secondaire Népisiguit

4201 Bathurst High School

5001 Duke of Edinburgh Silver

5001 John Caldwell School

5001 Summer School

5137 Ecole Sainte-Anne

5201 Centre scolaire Samuel-de-Champlain
5301 Ecole Carrefour Beausoleil

5401 Saint Mary's Academy
ReportCardMark

Report Card Mark

SchoolYear

School Year

Format: YYYY-YY

PostalCode
Postal Code

DistrictAcronym
District Acronym

Code Description
ASD-E East

ASD-N North

ASD-S South
ASD-W West

DSF-N North

DSF-S South
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Version | Author Nature of Change Date

1.0 Pablo Miah Codebook Development 05-26-2020

1.1 Pablo Miah Update to reflect additional years 09-21-2020
of data added to data set

1.2 Andy Balzer Updated Data Set Code (ED02a) 03-25-2021

1.3 Meg Pike Final review of this version for 06-08-2022
posting

1.4 Brady Gullison Updated variables and years. 07-03-2023
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